Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Recommendations

Faculty Senate

4-17-2015

SR-14-15-02 IS

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_recommendations

Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "SR-14-15-02 IS" (2015). *Recommendations*. 55. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_recommendations/55

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Recommendations by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

SENATOR RECOMMENDATION

SR-14-15-02 IS

Faculty Senator Pamela Mulder (COLA) recommends that the Faculty Senate of Marshall University approves the request from the Marshall University Department of Psychology that the following statement be included on the transcripts of 12 students who have completed the requirements:

"Participated in exchange program resulting in award of International Certificate in Applied Behavioral Studies by Marshall University (date)."

The 12 students who have completed the program are (901 numbers will be used for identification and inclusion):

Paige Govey	Jennifer M. Parsons	
Jeffrey Gampp	Daina K. Berry	
Shana Gillman	Lydia K. Cartwright	
Laura Good	Corrie K. Maynard	
Brittany Tackett	ackett Moriah A. Shepard	
Patricia Wheaton	Jessica A. Smith	

RATIONALE:

- 1. The MOU for the Atlantis exchange program, in which these students fully participated, requires that the student's academic records include the acknowledgement of this accomplishment.
- 2. Roberta Ferguson, Registrar at Marshall University, has drafted the precise statement (above) for inclusion on the students' transcripts.
- 3. The MOU for the grant and the curriculum presented to participants was fully approved by The President, the Provost, the Dean of COLA and the various committees of the Faculty Senate when the program began.
- 4. The completion of the requirement by each student has been verified and documented.
- 5. The inclusion of this statement has already been approved by the Provost pending the approval of the Faculty Senate.

FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:

APPROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE: <u>Auny Michlen</u> DATE: <u>4/17/2015</u>

DISAPPROVED BY THE

FAC	ULTY	Y SEN	ATE:

, i'

Sec. 1

DATE: 5721/17
DATE: